IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC16-1032

ERIESE ALPHONSO TISDALE

Appellant,

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit, St. Lucie County, Florida Hon. Dan L. Vaughn, Circuit Court Judge

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI Attorney General Tallahassee, FL

Lisa-Marie Lerner
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 698271
1515 N. Flagler Dr., Ste. 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 268-5203
Facsimile (561) 837-5108
Lisamarie.lerner@myfloridalegal.com

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4
ARGUMENT5
POINT 1 – THE STATUTORY AMENDMENTS TO SECTIONS TO SECTIONS 775.082(1)(a), 782.04(1)(b), AND 921.141 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES DO NOT REQUIRE A LIFE SENTENCE FOR TISDALE. (Restated)
POINT II - §775.082(2) DOES NOT MANDATE A LIFE SENTENCE FOR TISDALE. (Restated)
POINT III – ANY ERROR UNDER THE <u>HURST</u> DECISIONS WAS HARMLESS. (Restated)9
POINT IV - THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT TISDALE
CONCLUSION14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
Bullington v. Missouri,	
451 U.S. 430 (1981)	7
Caylor v. State,	
218 So. 3d 416 (Fla. 2017)	9
Davis v. State,	
207 So.3d 142 (Fla. 2017)	11
Florida by <u>Hurst v. Florida</u> ,	
136 S.Ct. 161 (2016) (2016)	5
<u>Franklin v. State</u> ,	
209 So. 3d 1241 (Fla. 2016)	9
Galindez v. State,	
955 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 2007)	10
Gonzalez v. State,	
786 So.2d 559 (Fla. 2001)	12
Griffin v. State,	
639 So.2d 966 (Fla. 1994)	12
Holland v. State,	
773 So.2d 1065 (Fla. 2000)	12
Hurst v. Florida,	_
136 S.Ct. 616 (2016)	5
Hurst v. State,	0
202 So. 3d 40 (Fla. 2016)	9
Middleton v. State,	0
220 So. 3d 1152 (Fla. 2017)	9
Mosley v. State,	10
209 So.3d 1248 (Fla. 2016)	10
Perry v. State,	6
210 So.3d 630 (Fla. 2016)	0
Sattazahn v. Pennsylvania, 537 U.S. 101 123 S.Ct. 732 154 U.Ed. 2d. 588 (2003)	7
537 U.S. 101, 123 S.Ct. 732, 154 L.Ed.2d 588 (2003)	
542 U.S. 348 (2004)	Q
JTZ U.D. JTU (ZUUT)	0

Spencer v. State,	
133 So.2d 729 (Fla. 1961)	2
Victorino v. State,	
2018 WL 1193382 (Fla. Mar. 8, 2018)	7
Statutes	
§775.082(2), Florida Statutes (2012)	8, 9
§ 921.141(2)(c), Fla. Stat. (2016)	6
§ 921.141(3), Fla. Stat. (2015)	7
